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Dear Parents and Carers,   

 

Reception and Year One, ‘To Infinity and Beyond’ Topic 

The children had a wonderful time exploring our solar system in the mobile space lab planetarium. 

They were very excited to investigate the ‘space crash site’ in the school grounds and take part in a 

variety of space activities.  
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Year Two, ‘Dragons, Knights and Castles’ Topic 

The children had a wonderful time at Knight School where they completed five challenges to become 

a knight.  This involved making a knight’s suit of armour using black paint, charcoal and pens to create 

castles, making a shield, building watchtowers and protecting their castle from the enemy. 

   

     

 

Tuesday 4th March, Lions and Zebras – Visit to Ilfracombe Library 

Please ensure that your child wear suitable clothing and footwear for the trip to Ilfracombe library. 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Children can come to school dressed as a character from a book if they wish.  Please let us know if 

you need any help with this. 

School Crossing Patrol  

The school has no crossing patrol on the afternoon of Monday 3rd March. Please take extra care when 

using the zebra crossing. 

  



Volunteers 

We are keen to have volunteers helping at school.  If you are interested, please contact the school 

office for an application form. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 4th March Lions and Zebras - Ilfracombe Library Visit  

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Monday 10th March Swans and Kingfishers, Visit to Dunster Castle 

Monday 10th March to Friday 

14th March 

Parent/Carer Consultations 

Tuesday 11th March Swans and Kingfishers - Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Zebras and Giraffes - Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Torrington  

Thursday 13th March Elephants and Lions - Visit to RHS Rosemoor, Torrington 

Tuesday 18th March Elephants and Giraffes - Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Friday 21st March  Comic Relief 

Monday 31st March Giraffes and Zebras - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers 

welcome to attend 

Tuesday 1st April Lions - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers welcome to 

attend 

Wednesday 2nd April  Elephants and Swans - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers 

welcome to attend 

Thursday 3rd April  Kingfishers - Easter Craft Activities, parents and carers welcome to 

attend 

Monday 7th April to Monday 

22nd April  

Spring holidays 

 



 


